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quanlMe80>fo0dgrainr»teased through PDS dapflnd on ths avaiiabUily in Central Pool, tor buffer for food security, inter-M ra^uimnonlsof dnarafll areas 0le. Governmenl makes continual efforts to strengthen and tfviamline the PDS, and takes steps to check and punish malpractices in the sys tem.

BactaMfd DMricI* in Andlua Pradert

169. SHRIM.V.V.S. MURTHY: WiHlhe
PRME MINISTER be pleased to statsc

(a) Ihe details of the distfkts In Andhra Pndesh declared as back-«*aid and are galling central subsidy for setting up Industrial unite:

(b)wl)elherthere isany proposal to refix Hw normstodedara adistrict as atiackMiaid dMrici;

(c) witalhertliere is any proposal under oonskieraliontoaddnxNedntriclsintheists
of Andhra Pradesh; and

Cd) H so. the deu«s thereof ?

THE MMISTER OF STATE IN THE
MMISTRY OF INDUS1RY (PROF. P J .
KURO I): M . The oanltaly declared bflcfc-
waidiiblfletsinAndhraPradeshareAnan-

tapur, ChMoor, Cuddapah, Kaiimnagar.
Khammam, KumooL Mehboobnagar, Medak. Nalgonda. Nelore. Nlzamdtad. Ongole. Siftakulam and WaiangaL

(b) and No. Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

Sugar F t e lo r le s 1(1 Maharas lra a n d
Andhra  Pradesh

170. SHRIM.V.V.S.MURTHI:Wltha
MuvsterofFOOD be pleased to state:

{a)thepresent numberofSugarFaclo-
ries wW) their existing capadty and the Sugaicane-culliMled land and cane pro duction in MaharasMra and Andhra P ia d ^
sepwateV;

(b) whether any appicaUons aie pend ing witti the Union Government from Mahar ashtra and Andhra Pradesh forpermisskMi/
U c ^ to establish Sugar factories; and

(c) I so. the details thereof?

THE l«NiSTER OF STATE M THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD ( SHRI TARUN
GOGOI):(a)ThedesiradinfomMlkmbgiMn

No.et hslaBtd Land wider Canapnd-
eaptcfy sugarcane ucdondur-

« « a r  (LaM aMation ing 1990-91
kdoriat tonrn) duimg
as on as on 1990^ (ftilftouaand
90l«L0f S0A91

aliniiTiii nrJlfWlnOIMfKy trnm m )

loaom)

101 3123 444 38416
2.Andhm

P t a M  34 ______ s m - 189 13754

w fcg iW lM to B e li*
of t h a w

olMriw^
wWia and Andhra Piadashafa given in the m,̂ ,jmt»nAn»W0m KARTn<Â 29,igi3(S/V6f̂  ̂ ■ Wim0i%ADSumm>4aty

5 1

III

I

CO

<M

i i

o>
csi
o>

at
CD

(vi

i i

o» I


431 WHtimAns¥ims

!Pill

«M

Oi

^NOVEMBER20,1991

i
tv

WflttM An$wtim^̂ *992

i i


4S9 MMWiNtfewws KARflKA29.1913(a4K>l) WrtUmtAimnrt 434

i

!Pill

I

CO
s
o’ i I

* iVi 1̂1
I fill ill

t


435̂  MUttmAramims NOVEMBER 20. t991 Wrim*A/lSm»rs 438'-'

•S S 'S

I

i
St

CM

o>

CO'

O)
3

I

1-*1?

: 2 § - i “  t i .

S

8*

8
«?
SI

S
<d

W «> J

I t  I  §;ei


437 H««ImiAwwws KARTIKA 29,1913 (SAMA) VMttmAnmmm 438

J l

IP
ill

I

CM

i i  i

I  I

i  i

S


438 WMUan Ansttms NOVEMBER 20,1991 Written Answers 440

i

III
*1̂ CO

11 CM

s
00
ed

o»
00
si

o
ed
00* §

ii:
llil  I.

4


441 Written Answers KARTIKA29,1913(S4K») W ^ n  Answeis 442

5 1

^ .8 -5

a:

«M

S
N-*

<o

O)
CO

oo>

9

s
«
(O

o»

8*


443 WMn&nAnsw»f$ NOVEMBER 20.1991 Writtut Anawmt 444

III
^ .S 's

S
o>

a>

lA Si af


445 WHttMAnmtm$

| l

III
i l l

■s

I

CM

s

KAmiKA29,1913(S/VC4)

Q.

■ i t
i l l

J

III

8
CO

I
g l

&

Writton Answer* 446

• Ts;

S

<e
Ol
d

sill  l l


447 WAtanAn^ums NOVEMBER 20,1991 WrHt»n ̂ nsHws 448

t i l

-S

CO

CM

s

I:
5

E g

CO
OL

S
fld
Si

I

u

1

^ ' 2

CO

8

II


449 WritttnAnswais KARTIKA29,1913(SA/CA) Writton Answois 450

^ .8  "5

CM

i

CO
o>

. .V «
3 | |

l « 5
fB i

III I 1̂ :

S'

S
n
Si

s

I
s j

= l
11

>
d

